MELLETTE STREET IMPROVEMENTS 2024 BID TABULATION HELMS A-9762

BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 16, 2024

BASE BID

				Lien Transportation Aberdeen, SD		Duininck Inc. Prinsburg, MN		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
	Item								
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Culvert	75	Ft	\$14.25	\$ 1,068.75	\$29.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$5.00	\$ 375.00
3	Unclassified Excavation	500	CuYd	\$15.50	\$ 7,750.00	\$41.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$14.00	\$ 7,000.00
4	Mill and Salvage Existing Asphalt Surfacing and Base (±8" Nominal Depth)	1,375	SqYd	\$11.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$12.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$7.00	\$ 9,625.00
5	Saw Cut Full Depth Existing Surfacing	100	Ft	\$4.30	\$ 430.00	\$8.00	\$ 800.00	\$8.00	\$ 800.00
6	Geotextile Separator Fabric	1,450	SqYd	\$1.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$2.50	\$ 3,625.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,900.00
7	Geogrid Reinforcement	1,450	SqYd	\$2.45	\$ 3,552.50	\$4.45	\$ 6,452.50	\$4.25	\$ 6,162.50
8	Place, Grade, and Compact Salvaged Material (±8" Nominal Depth)	230	CuYd	\$28.25	\$ 6,497.50	\$28.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$14.00	\$ 3,220.00
9	Aggregate Base Course	565.0	Ton	\$36.10	\$ 20,396.50	\$36.00	\$ 20,340.00	\$30.00	\$ 16,950.00
10	Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (PG 64-22): 3" Depth on First Ave.	233.0	Ton	\$144.25	\$ 33,610.25	\$158.00	\$ 36,814.00	\$175.00	\$ 40,775.00
11	Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (PG 64-22): 2" Asphalt Overlay	1,280.0	Ton	\$139.50	\$ 178,560.00	\$155.00	\$ 198,400.00	\$160.00	\$ 204,800.00
12	Bituminous Tack Coat	1.5	Ton	\$1,650.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 2,700.00
13	Concrete Curb and Gutter	139	Ft	\$43.00	\$ 5,977.00	\$90.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$40.00	\$ 5,560.00
14	12" CMP Culvert	75	Ft	\$47.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$89.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$60.00	\$ 4,500.00
15	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	160	CuYd	\$26.60	\$ 4,256.00	\$88.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$18.00	\$ 2,880.00
16	Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching	0.4	Acres	\$6,025.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$6,650.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 4,800.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$303,083.50		\$416,971.50		\$344,047.50	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:								
PROJECT ENGINEER:	DATE:	9/17/2024						